- The resulting difference between these two fair values (badwill) has been recognized into the
consolidated statement of comprehensive income, for € 11 562 thousand. Badwilll represents the
difference between market expectations reflected in the stock price taken as fair value of the
consideration transferred in application of IFRS 3 and the fair value of assets and liabilities measured
individually.

However, the net revaluation of € 8 763 thousand was revised in the context of the closing of the financial year
2016, due to the non-recognition of a deferred tax liability for € 3 378 thousand.

As a result, the net revaluation of IMMOBEL SA's assets and liabilities amounted to € 12 141 thousand and the
badwill recognized in the consolidated statement - other operating income -  amounted € 14 940 thousand.

The tables below present:

- An overview of the assets and liabilities as of the date of the merger, June 29, 2016;

- A "pro forma" information as of 1 January 2016.

Annual Report 2016 19 / 56 Consolidated Accounts and Condensed Statutory Accounts

2) OVERVIEW OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES AS OF THE MERGER OF 29 JUIN 2016

ALLFIN GROUP IMMOBEL SA SUBTOTAL ADJUST-

MENTS
TOTAL

NON-CURRENT ASSETS   78 044 68 279 146 323 -36 168 110 155
Investments in joint ventures and associates   66 040 64 586 130 626 -42 681 87 945
Other non-current assets   12 004 3 693 15 697 6 513 22 210
CURRENT ASSETS   291 229 339 804 631 033 3 633 634 666
Inventories   203 935 294 789 498 724 3 633 502 357
Trade receivables and other current assets   18 637 28 899 47 536   47 536
Cash and cash equivalents   68 657 16 116 84 773   84 773
TOTAL ASSETS   369 273 408 083 777 356 -32 535 744 821
TOTAL EQUITY   146 166 188 289 334 455 -40 395 294 060
NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES   174 178 118 921 293 099 4 336 297 435
Financial debts   164 348 118 154 282 502 2 310 284 812
Other non-current liabilities   9 830  767 10 597 2 026 12 623
CURRENT LIABILITIES   48 929 100 873 149 802 3 524 153 326
Financial debts   13 252 47 563 60 815 3 524 64 339
Trade payables and other current liabilities   35 677 53 310 88 987   88 987
TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES   369 273 408 083 777 356 -32 535 744 821

THE ADJUSTMENTS ARE RELATING TO:

Investments in joint ventures and associates
Revaluation of IMMOBEL shares held prior to the reverse acquisition   2 832
Fair value adjustments resulting from the business combination (IFRS3) 9 855
Presentation in deduction from the shareholders' equity of the IMMOBEL shares became treasury shares following
the reverse acquisition   -55 368
   -42 681
Other assets :

Recognition of deferred tax assets following fair value adjustments   6 513